

ITEM NO.1615

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.227/2025

NIDHI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 64837/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 64838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)