

ITEM NO.1610

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S) (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 227/2025

NIDHI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64837/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 64838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the report of the Registry notice upon the respondent is still incomplete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondent be also served through learned counsel before the Trial Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)