

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 227/2025

NIDHI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64837/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 64838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Mr. Hitsh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks'
time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for
service on the sole respondent.

List again on 17.10.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar