

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 227/2025

NIDHI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64837/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 64838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the sole respondent by 20.01.2026 as last opportunity.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve the said respondent also through the Ld. Counsel appearing before the concerned Trial Court. Allowed. Let particulars be furnished by 20.1.2026.

contd..

If steps taken as above, notice be issued immediately and list on 11.02.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar