

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 227/2025

NIDHI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHAND AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR  
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As notice was not issued to the ld. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent before the concerned Trial Court through the concerned Trial Court, hence, Registry to issue notice again to the concerned Trial Court for effecting service on the sole respondent through his counsel appearing before the said concerned Trial Court.

List again on 17.03.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ